F5216 M2.5x8mm

B5505 10x15x4mm B5504 8x16x5mm B5503 6x12x4mm P7134
hex socket cap-head Ball bearings Ball bearings Ball bearings Differentia Carrier
ARy x4 mawmk X1 mowk X1 mask X2 #3% X1
([
7T bevelgear X1 :
avel gear x
frifs

M5329 6xB5mm

Slid axle dogbone ] \|.
R X2 —1
M5338
Heavy Duty Locker
Bz x1
B5603/B5603
HEEREE
owder-sintering co I
L P g copper sleeve )
el
«31' M5318 E3.5
B5603 F5216 x4
Bss03 B304 o

__._..‘

]

i

F5216 M2.5x8mm M5318 E3.5 B5505 10x15x4mm B5504 Bx16x5mm B5503 6x12x4mm P7134
hex socket cap-head E-Clip Ball bearings Ball bearings Ball bearings Differentia Carrier
mApssgsE x4 ; mapk X1 mawEx X1 Tk X2 zEx X1
teeeerpyprrert
Elil .'.'.'!!!.J 2
G4837 ©
37T bevel gear x1
s Z e
{ s M5330 6x119mm
Y ﬁ Slid axie dogbone
SR A X )
[P =2 it [ ' o il
L | - — } | | | S — = G
M5338
Heavy Duty Locker
EadE x1
B5603/B5603
ABEREE
- powder-sintering copper sleeve )
Himsats 3.5
B5603 F5216 x4
85503 B"i": i
1)) I - : N | 0
M5330 RS ) i)
- i
i D B -
' ~J— — ) J )
iy M5330




*ITFERFH Assemble the necessary parts

F5225 M3 F5231 M3x18mm M5328 8x31mm M531? E25 B5503 6x12x4mm G4s513

Mylan locking hex socket button head Inputs shaft o Clip 2 Ball bearings 13T bevel gear

BRES x4 RAMEEREL 8 e Eap X wmwk X4 RE® ¥
_ R ! Wz
N . == — QMg
| Oy O = SNe
. L I : ,:} = Q:\::':‘

TN
B5603/B5603 -

P7112 3oy

Solid Axle Set j-?l *ﬁi}i WE _—

Bl x4 powder-sintering copper sleeve

HFFEIE SR

x2

Rod fixed block ] /71: A0)

F5225

B5603
l 85503

/ B5603
M5328 B5503

@.4

p F5225

"-"?t \h_x““a‘s;ar———— --
*__mm 503 - K‘?




LHAERTEERIFH Assemble the necessary parts

M5301 2x10mm F5220 M3x8mm F5201 M2.5x6mm
Axle pins hex socket shoulder hex socket button head
oh5H x4 mAmanEs X4 magRELRs x8
i ) 1l Tom g
Whgat hub
B5505 10x15x4mm B5502 5x11x4mm psl gt
Ball bearings Ball bearings wRE X4
wER X2 T X2 =
= P ‘\z_\
|
L
N A

F7113 r

e

C Hub Camer |
CE x1

—

3
. P7122 P
C Hub Carrier 1]
F5110 11x40mm U
‘Wheel axle CHE x1 ‘
] x2
1 P7133
| P |~m Siraight Axle Adapter Parts Tree
| RREH X2

B5602/B5605
powder-sintering copper sleeve

HREEE

28

M5301

0\
A

‘e

oval holes.

FE!

Cautions!
Steering hub has an adjustment angle function,
When you are assembled please measure the

on the top and the gap at the bottom; When
finished, check the corresponding icon at the
same angle.

HEERA— A REINE, HiRELRE
BAEARERILGEERR, HROMET

F 1 i, SeRtEH B RAHEE R RN,

Cautions!

AE!

Note adjustable P7112 drive axle and
P7122 C hub carrier angled lines.

W EPT112PT 12258 ZF CEE M LS .

P7123
Universal Coupling Drive Joint
HaE x2 )
f |

E?‘: g?d ;—;_: __T_\_'L

O nas ™
f#r X1 F5234 M3x30mm

hex socket button head
AmEEERE x2
P7168 F5232 M3x22 mm
Rod Ends hex socket button head
X1 CET T BT PRV
(T
P71
ng?.ds F5231 M3x18mm
HIF X 3 hex socket button head
g AAREERRL x5
(o

P7170
Rod Ends
i x4
P7120

F5225 M3
Mylon locking
wHEs X12

F5208 M3x15mm
hex socket button head

MAMERAEL 4
(o

F5223 M3x2.5x10mm
Screws
mimgs X2




©
Rod Ends =
RBRE q A

F5225




HERTEERNEH Assemble the necessary parts

Plats motor

axEzh X1

F5109 5x53mm
Drive gear shaft
mames X1

o

M5300 2x8mm
Axle pins
e x1
[ ]
M5301 2x10mm
Axle pins
Sy x1
—

M5327 2.5x16mm
Axle pins
e x1

/ M5325 5x14mm

= Axle pins

J S 1

o | 'mm

F5218 M3x8mm
hex socket cap-head
mAmFLRE X3

L
P2039
RN

P7127
gear cover

s X1

Slipper pressure plate
x2

F5231 M3x18mm
hex socket bution head

mAmkEsgs X1

i

F5233 M3x25mm
hex socket button head

MABLEkgE X3

|

D5405
Slipper clutch
BEA X2

M5326 10x54mm
wew x1
 —

G1552
62T Drive Gear

W x1

G1580
80T Drive Gear

BaER x1

F5225 M3
Mylon locking
[ 30

F5226 M4
Mylon locking

FrHLAR &

G1520 WSV, G1528
20T Drive Gear _g:‘j//-;}(g\ 28T Drive Gear
o x1 1 TP wahge X1

B5505 10x15x4mm
Ball bearings 2
EIhER

M5313 B5507 5x10x4mm B5502 5x11x4mm
Spring Ball bearings Ball bearings
BE X wami X4 mawEk X2
AN
P7126
Transmission Carrier

TEER

B5602/B5605/B5607

powder-sintering copper sleeve

=




ARMEENTH
Assemble the necessary parts

F5216 M2.5xBmm
hex socket cap-head

AARIFLEE x3

S,

F5217 M3xBmm
hex socket cap-head
AAREARE X2

(jm

F5204 M3x10mm
hex socket button head

o w
F’?)’ﬁ%#ﬁi&!ﬂ_ X2

F5223 M3x2.5x10mm
Scraws 2
AR X

1 -

F5203 M3x6mm
hex socket button head

P E sl .
]m x2
gear box seat

P7124 wems X1
Universal Coupling Drive Joint

LR |

x2




tHEERTEEEAIEM Assemble the necessary parts

F5203 M3x6mm F5210 M3x8mm F5222 M3x6mm F5216 M2.5x8mm F5204 M3x10mm
hex socket button head hex socket flat head hex socket flat head hex socket cap-head  hex socket button head
MR E kR el s P PR R Shay- Lin 322 x2 PR E LR x2
(The x12 - 1 1
([ 8 [lygp x4 | P7147
e I i Battery Tower
M5336 wits x1
™ Chassis Rail
EfAE X
P7148
Bumper front = = : -
BARE X1 98 2 9.
- P7141 |
Side Plates s\ | | _/ \ ,J
iR x§ ] [
P7136 »1 3 1 { =
Frame Brace Set

P7142 i b
Shock Brace |

Bl x3 |

P7149

Frame Brace Set g _‘. f:“:"j:,-
2 xq I gD [o] &

Shock Brage =
#@ne x1

Servo Brace Sett
AEER x1

PT162A
Lamp Bracket
=12 x1

- A P7163
1l Lampshade
7/ 4R X2

F5223 M3x2.5x10mm  F5231 M3x18mm

Screws F5232 M3x22 mm

hex socket button head
) x4 BAmEELRE X8 hex socket button head
[i‘m ] Tk cover
P7160
Body Parts Tree Shock Washers 1|, Body Parts Tree
EREE X2 BRBLA X4 jl I \ EETE D
= 1
& 2 W




P7160

&
g
d
d

E

9
|

®
Bl
& p1142

&
Ig P7160

E

| F5223

F5206 M3x15mm
hex socket button head

PAMEEAEE x 3 O g

P"’:’} 1| (i
_:l.. ) Lkl

Servo Arm

fERE s

x1

F5203 M3x6mm
hex socket button head

MRAEERBLE yq

F5232 M3x22 mm
hex socket button head

A AL yq
i"rj""“‘.“,‘!“““'“‘!“{"“!:’““""!‘.‘l‘."ﬁ’!’?”
| P LA AL L

P7145 X1
Scale Truggy Bed Set
TR

\

F5204 M3x10mm
hex socket button head

7 M ] Sk s X2

o

F5225 M3
Mylon locking

P7144
Spare Tire Cammier 1

REEE X2 4

b
e

F5216 M2.5x8mm :
hex socket cap-head

A M skigs
I x12

=]

P7171A x1
Servo Arm
ERAR




HETRENFH

Assemble the necessary parts

F5226 M4
Mylon locking
g 8- 3t

x4

F5203 M3x6mm
hex socket button head

PAREELRE v

F5216 M2.5x8mm
hex socket cap-head

MARIARE x4
{_

F5204 M3x12mm
hex socket button head

P}?‘iﬁ"lilﬂ%!&é x2

(o

F204 6y




QE‘#%IE@ Parts for sale view
THLHE1 (Parts unit 1)

Solid Axle Set
SEH

C Hub Carrier
CHE 1pe

C Hub Carrier
CHE

Universal Coupling Drive Joint
IRl

2pc

Universal Coupling Drive Joint
SN 2pc

= _

Transmission Carrier

TiEWER 2pc

Gear Cover
Wit 3pc

. .
~
Straight Axle Adapter Parts Tree Differentia Carrier Gear box seat
B Wfi i 2pc i 2pc WHEHEE 1pc
e
B |
i T
a0 —1
T =
. — =y \
~ R s )
|- Frame Brace Set
[ ! EX 1
Y —1 =G ©
L = ——su il
. 5 —— . L J
A
Servo Brace Set Side Plates Shock Brace
(B3 48 1pc s 1pc B 2pc

./::,'/,/‘ ﬂ ) | |II| I \ II'.I II-'I I' I|II
<9 ,/%ﬁ( : O OY
— —0 T ©
N Qonn\ugoo%y
(‘T. \i—
r— 8
= \_ 7 3. 4 J
P7144 P7145
;::%;Truggy Bed Set ‘gﬁu;; front -




THHEE2 (Partsunit2)

P7157 &
Battery Tower Tow bar post Rod fixed block Body Post
Bt 1pc BEH HHEERE 1pc EFETE  2pc
2 \ |.-.:;. It
(' 10 o) |y
\ : £ [ 4 .
160 (@]
N I =
E[ame Brace Set Body clips handle . : | :
e g 1pc ERMNF 4pc - |°-
y =iy O ie]
=== — Pt ~ e
| & &) | of |0
L L SN 7
P7162B &) )
Lamp Bracket Lamp Bracket Lampshade
i b 2pc 4% 2pc HITE  4pe
S P =
b N jﬁ_ Ih\
1T Y|
) I 3
R = i___glz
J
Servo Arm
=8N 1pc
L \. _J \. J
%
Bucket Plate Body Post Body Post Slipper pressure plate
M54 2pc EXEE  2pc ERER  2pc S 2pc
A ~ =
fHor -f’c:‘a|
i
" Le] [e]
Lell le] |
o] le]
{ |o o
| 1© o
lo| |o
(o] (o] —
| L
: _J J
b A4009 h
Plate Motor
SEER 1pc
“ LS S L 7
Gear 18T DP48 Gear 20T DP48 Slipper clutch Gear Package 28T Drive Gear
EHLES® Tpc BHLE®  1pc BRA 2pc WEhkeiE 3pc WEhik®  1pc
’ -'\ )
AN &
4, g - ) __
O O Heavy Duty Locker
<\S' BEE s 1pc
]\.-'
o J N \ J N _ J




BCHFsHE

Parts for sale view

ket flal head

=3

I 1 1

N

I¢|".'!!ilii'.'.'"llii!.”.m.%n.'."Il:i: T




AT7168 Rod Ends
B 2pc
A T The r V\h_“’\

AT169 Rnd Ends

122MM 1

‘p-,_,.(
i S

\-._.J

122MM ‘:

M5329

6x85mm feahinfs 2pc

.

M5330
6x119mm {Eaifis 2pc

=
=
=
=

EE'[EF E@ Parts for sale view

Slid axle dogbone

Slid axle dogbone

\

P7120 Rod Ends
Bt
168mm }
= o
168mm |
o
HiF b ] Bpc
- v -
= - { =
\ J

£l

M5313 Spring

1pe

Rod Ends

P7169

Rod Ends




